

No. 14-8349

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
TIMOTHY TYRONE FOSTER,

Petitioner,

v.

BRUCE CHATMAN, WARDEN,

Respondent.

—————◆—————
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Superior Court Of Butts County, Georgia**

—————◆—————
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

—————◆—————
STEPHEN B. BRIGHT*
PATRICK MULVANEY
PALMER SINGLETON
KATHERINE CHAMBLEE
SOUTHERN CENTER FOR
HUMAN RIGHTS
83 Poplar Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-688-1202
sbright@schr.org

** Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The Prosecution’s Notes Are Not Consistent With Preparation for Defending Against a <i>Batson</i> Objection	8
II. The Lists and Notes Show That the Prosecution Misrepresented Its Willingness to Accept Marilyn Garrett	11
III. The False and Indefensible Reasons Given by the Prosecutors for Their Strikes Show Their Intent to Discriminate and Lack of Credibility.....	14
IV. This Court Has Rejected the State’s Position That Juror Comparisons Are Probative Only if the Jurors Are Identical	19
V. The Evidence Establishes Discrimination Under Any Standard of Review.....	22
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alexander v. Louisiana</i> , 405 U.S. 625 (1972)	23
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Frazier v. United States</i> , 335 U.S. 497 (1948)	3
<i>Hernandez v. New York</i> , 500 U.S. 352 (1991)	24
<i>J.E.B. v. Alabama</i> , 511 U.S. 127 (1994).....	10
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003)	8
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005).....	5, 14, 16, 19, 20
<i>Norris v. Alabama</i> , 294 U.S. 587 (1935)	16
<i>People v. Mertz</i> , 842 N.E.2d 618 (Ill. 2005).....	5
<i>Snyder v. Louisiana</i> , 552 U.S. 472 (2008)	23
<i>Turner v. Murray</i> , 476 U.S. 28 (1986)	18
<i>United States v. Cartlidge</i> , 808 F.2d 1064 (5th Cir. 1987)	6, 15
<i>United States v. Odeneal</i> , 517 F.3d 406 (6th Cir. 2008)	20
<i>United States v. Walters</i> , 351 F.3d 159 (5th Cir. 2003)	5
<i>White v. State</i> , 196 S.E.2d 849 (Ga. 1973)	3
